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- List of Participants —

Irish Project Team

No | Name and Surname

Name of Institution,
Position

Email address

1 Gerry McNally

The Irish Probation
Service, Assistant
Director

gpmcnally@probation.ie

2 Ethel Gavin

Portlaoise Prison,
Governor

megavin@irishprisons.ie

3 Tony Hickey

The Irish Prison Service,
Care and Rehabilitation,
Directorate Irish Prison
Service

aghickey@irishprisons.ie

4 Brian Dack

The Irish Probation
Service, Assistant
Director (Operations)

bjdack@probation.ie

Finish Project Team

No | Name and Surname

Name of Institution,
Position

Email address

5 Elina Ruuskanen

Ministry of Justice
Finland, Planning
Officer

elina.ruuskanen@om.fi

6 Kirsti Kuivajarvi

Criminal Sanctions
Agency (CSA),
Development Director

kirsti.kuivajarvi@om.fi
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7 Petteri Autio

Criminal Sanctions
Agency (CSA), Clinical
Psychologist, Senior
Coordinator, Team
Leader in Assessment
Centre of CSA

petteri.autio@om.fi

8 Tiina Vogt-Airaksinen

Criminal Sanctions
Agency (CSA), Senior
Officer

tiina.vogt-
airaksinen@om.fi

9 Sanna Kohvakka

Criminal Sanctions
Agency (CSA),
Community Sanctions
Office of Helsinki,
Assistant Director

sanna.kohvakka@om.fi

10 | Riita Kari

Criminal Sanctions
Office of Helsinki,
Assistant Director
Community

riita.kari@om.fi

Estonian Project Team

No. | Name and Surname

Name of Institution:;
Position

Email address

11 | Laura Kikas

Tallinn Prison, Governor
Prison Tallinn and
Probation Department

laura.kikas@just.ee

12 | Kaarel Kraus

Tallinn Prison,
Correctional Officer

kaarel.kraus@just.ee

13 | Pille Tunger

Tallinn Prison, Head
Specialist — Board
Assistant

pille.tunger@justee

14 | Viktoria Tinnuri

Tallinn Prison, Head of
the Probation Service

viktoria.tinnuri@just.ee

15 | Katriin Savits

Probation Service
Tallinn, Supervisor-
Senior Probation Officer

katriin.savits@just.ee
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Project Team Ernst-Moritz-Arndt University of Greifswald, Germany

No.

Name and Surname

Name of Institution;
Position

Email address

16

Prof. Dr. Frieder
Dunkel

University of Greifswald,

Professor Criminal
Justice

duenkel@uni-
greifswald.de

17

Moritz von der Wense

University of Greifswald,

Scientific Assistant

moritz.wense@uni-
greifswald.de

18

Dr. Ineke Pruin

University of Greifswald,

Senior Scientific
Researcher

ineke.pruin@yahoo.de

Italian Project Team

No.

Name and Surname

Name of Institution:;
Position

Email address

19

Dr. Elisabetta Delle
Donne

Pixel, Director

eli@pixel-online.net

German Project Team

No | Name and Surname | Name of Institution; Email address

: Position

20 | Jorg Jesse Ministry of Justice joerg.jesse@jm.mv-
Mecklenburg-Western regierung.de
Pomerania, Director
General

21 | Tanja Klee Ministry of Justice tanja.klee@jm.mv-
Mecklenburg-Western regierung.de
Pomerania, Head of
Division

22 | Dr. Jorg-Uwe Schéafer | Butzow Prison, joerg.schaefer@jva-
Governor buetzow.mv-justiz.de

23 | Grit Christin Ladwig Regional Office for grit-
Probation and christin.ladwig@jm.mv-
Supervision (LaStar) regierung.de
Rostock, Senior
Probation Officer

24 | Barbara Hansen Ministry of Justice barbarah.hansen@jm.m
Mecklenburg-Western v-regierung.de
Pomerania, Project
Manager
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International and National experts

N
o

Name and Surname

Name of Institution;
Position

Email address

25

Annie Devos

Direction générale des
Maisons de Justice,
Ministry of Justice
Belgium

annie.devos@just.fgov.be

26

Els Sneiders

Direction générale des
Maisons de Justice,
Ministry of Justice
Belgium

els.sneiders@just.fgov.be

27

Willem van der Brugge

Confederation of
European Probation
(CEP), The
Netherlands,
Secretary General of
CEP

sg@cep-probation.og

28

Marita Derbach-Jupner

Ministry of Justice
Brandenburg,
Germany, Head of
Division

marita.derbach@mdj.brandenburg.d
e

29

Steven Feelgood

Brandenburg Prison,
Germany, Director
Social Therapy Unit

steven.feelgood@justizvollzug.brand
en
burg.de

30

Dr. Laura
Mandach

von

Swiss Training Center
for Prison staff,
Switzerland ,

Senior Scientific
Researcher

vonmandach@prison.ch

31

Dr. Gero Meinen

Ministry of Justice
Berlin, Germany,
Director General

gero.meinen@senjust.berlin.de

32

Gloria Arndt

Waldeck Prison,
Germany, Deputy
Governor

gloria.arndt@jva-waldeck.mv-
justiz.de

33

Dr. Ulrike Schiitt

Waldeck Prison,
Germany, Director
Diagnostic Centre

ulrike.schuett@jva-waldeck.mv-
justiz.de

34

Wiebke Boberg

Waldeck Prison,
Germany,
Psychologist,
Diagnostic Centre

wiebke.boberg@jva-waldeck.mv-
justiz.de

35

Katja Ellenrieder

Biitzow Prison,

katja.ellenrieder@jva-buetzow.mv-
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Germany, Deputy
Governor

justiz.de

36

Stefan Pamperin

Regional Office for
Probation and
Supervision (LaStar)
Schwerin, Germany,
Probation Officer

stefan.pamperin@Ilastar.mv-justiz.de

37

Anne Bruns-Gercken

Regional Office for
Probation and
Supervision (LaStar)
Rostock, Germany,
Probation Officer

anne.bruns-gercken@Iastar.mv-
justiz.de

38

Cathleen Hoffmann

Regional Office for
Probation and
Supervision (LaStar)
Rostock, Germany,
Service of
Administration

cathlen.hoffmann@lastar.mv-
justiz.de

39

Julia Tagder

Ministry of Justice
Mecklenburg-Western
Pomerania, Germany,
Staff

julia.taegder@jm.mv-justiz.de

40

Carolin Gurcke

Ministry of Justice
Mecklenburg-Western
Pomerania, Germany,
Staff

carolin.guercke@jm.mv-regierung.de

41

Christiane
Anischewsky

Biltzow Prison,
Germany, Head of Unit

christiane.anischewsky@jva-
buetzow.mv-justiz.de

42

Dirk Manzewski

Regional Office for
Probation and
Supervision (LaStar),
Rostock, Germany,
Head of Department

dirk.manzewski@lastar.mv-justiz.de

43

UIf Theodor Claassen

Police Headquarters
Rostock, Germany,
Colonel CID

ulftheodor.claassen@polmv.de

44

Volker Horstmann

Rostock Court,
Germany, Judge

volker.horstmann@ag-rostock.mv-
justiz.de
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45

Frank Schéafer

Police Department
Rampe, Germany,
Detective
Superintendent

frank.schaefer@polmv.de

The XCN project has deen funded with the fsancial support
of the Comihal Justice Frogramme of the Ewopeas
Commmssion These contents are the sole responsbity of
the JCN project partner nsStutons and can n no way be
taken 35 refec! the vienn of e Eurcpean Commeson




